
September 29th, 2016

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend a meeting of the Planning Committee to be held on Wednesday, 5th
October 2016 at 10:00 am in  Boardroom, District Council Offices, Monaghan Row,
Newry.  (which is a continuation of the session which was held on Wednesday 28 September
2016)

The Members of the Planning Committee are:

 

Chair:               Councillor W Clarke

Deputy Chair:  Councillor J Macauley

Members:         Councillor C Casey                        Councillor G Craig

                          Councillor L Devlin                        Councillor G Hanna

                          Councillor V Harte                          Councillor M Larkin

                          Councillor K Loughran                  Councillor D McAteer

                          Councillor M Murnin                      Councillor M Ruane

 



Agenda

1. Apologies.

2. Declarations of Interest.

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

3. LA07/2016/0716/F -  Peter Collins - replacement dwelling - Main
Road, Ballymartin - immediately to the east of its junction with
Wrack Road.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin O'Callaghan,
Planning Consultant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0716-F Peter Collins.pdf Page 1

Item 3 - submission of support.pdf Page 9

4. LA07/2016/0731/0 - Sheena Gribben - site for dwelling and
garage on a farm - 60m south east of 47 Castlewellan Road,
Hilltown.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Sheena Gribben,
applicant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0731-O Sheena Gribben.pdf Page 28

Item 4 - submission of support.pdf Page 36

5. LA07/2016/0812/0 - George Kelly - dwelling with domestic
garage in a gap/infill site - between 54 and 54A Mill Road,
Mullaghbawn, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Collins & Collins, Agent,
in support of the application.  (Submission attached).



LA07-2016-0812-O George Kelly.pdf Page 53

Item 5 - submission of support.pdf Page 61

6. P/2014/0071/F - Mr John Perry - Change of use to part of
commercial (pre-cast concrete works) yard to a waste 
management facility for the depollution and dismantling of End
of Life Vehicles (ELVs) and the sorting and bulking of scrap
metal - lands south east of 54 Newcastle Street, Kilkeel. (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr William McMurray
objecting to the application.  (Submission attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Gordon Bell & Son
Solicitor on behalf of their client, objecting to the application.  (Submission
attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Michelle McCready
objecting to the application. (Photographs attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Gemma Jobling, Agent, in
support of the application. (Submission attached).

P-2014-0071-F John Perry.pdf Page 66

Item 6 - submission of objection (McMurray).pdf Page 73

Item 6 - submission of objection (Bell).pdf Page 74

Item 6 - photos (objection McCready).pdf Page 88

Item 6 - statement of support.pdf Page 89

7. P/2014/0670/F - Mr Frank King - retention of existing shed and
hard standing area for agricultural purposes (revised address
and plans) - Lands to the rear of No. 33 Flagstaff Road and
associated farm complex (shed  approx. 45 metres to the west
of existing dwelling with hardstanding extending approx. 50
metres further west and 33 metres further north-west of shed). 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Stephen Hughes,
Agent, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2014-0670-F Frank King.pdf Page 93

Item 7- submission of support.pdf Page 102



8. P/2014/0678/F - Mr Frank King - retention of existing fuel sales
business to include existing hard standing area and portacabin
- 33a Flagstaff Road, Fathom Lower, Newry.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been receved from Stephen Hughes, Agent,
in support of the application.  (Submission attached).
 

P-2014-0678-F Frank King.pdf Page 115

Item 8 - submission of support.pdf Page 121

9. P/2014/0859/F - Brendan Carr - retention of building for
agricultural use - 65m south of 43 Newry Road, Drumilly,
Belleek.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin O'Callaghan,
Planning Consultant, in supoort of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2014-0859-F Brendan Carr.pdf Page 132

Item 9 - submission of support.pdf Page 138

10. P/2015/0095/F - Mrs Geraldine Fearon - erection of a farm
dwelling nad garage - 140m north east of No. 61 Foughiletra
Road, Jonesborough.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Stephen Hughes,
Agent, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2015-0095-F Geraldine Fearon.pdf Page 162

11. P/2015/0136/F - Mr L Magennis - use of existing first floor
offices for Class A (2) use of (Financial and Professional
Services) - 43 Forkhill Road, Ellisholding, Newry.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin O'Callaghan,
Planning Consultant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).



P-2015-0136-F L Magennis.pdf Page 167

Item 11- submission of support.pdf Page 171

12. P/2014/0894/F - Hilary McCamley - erection of dwelling - lands
fronting Mayvale Court, Newry Road, Mayobridge (off Chapel
Hill Road) and adjacent and north east of 8 Mayvale Court. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Bernard Dinsmore, Agent,
in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2014-0894-F Hilary McCamley.pdf Page 180

Item 12- submission of support.pdf Page 199

For Consideration and/or Decision

13. NILGA Events - Planning in Councils - refresher series for
Councillors.  (Details attached).

Elected Members and the Planning Committee (25 October 2016 - Craigavon Civic Centre)

The Councillor Role in the Development Plan Process(2 November 2016- Glenavon Hotel 
Cookstown)

Councillor and the Planning Appeals Commission (13 December 2016 - Antrim Civic
Centre)

Working with Developers and Agents (Date/venue tbc)

NILGA Events - Planning in Councils.pdf Page 205

For Noting

14. Planning Department Performance Indicators.  (Attached).

Item 14 - AUGUST 2016 Planning Committee Performance report.pdf Page 209

15. Report - contact from public representatives - August 2016. 
(Attached).



Item 15 - public representatives contact.pdf Page 214

16. Current planning appeals.  (Attached).

Item 16 - Current Appeals and Decisions August 2016.pdf Page 216



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org



Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org
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